MAIL BID SALE #J-48
CLOSES NOVEMBER 30, 2011
1) SEND ALL BIDS TO: JIM’S COINS, 702 N. MIDVALE BLVD. B-2, MADISON, WI 53705, OR
FAX #608-233-0175, OR PHONE 608-233-2118, OR EMAIL: jimscoins @sbcglobal.net
2) THE HIGHEST BIDDER ACKNOWLEDGED BY THE AUCTIONEER SHALL BE THE BUYER.
THE AUTIONEER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO REJECT ANY BID OR WITHDRAW ANY LOT
FROM THE SALE.  BIDDERS ARE RESPONSIBLE FOR THEIR OWN ERRORS, SO
DOUBLE CHECK YOUR BIDS.  THE FIRST POSTMARK WINS IN CASE OF A TIE BID.

AU MB $95.00
*
102 1984 HALF 15% OFF CENTER 12:00 LIGHT SCRATCH
OBVERSE
BU MB $55.00
*
103 N.D. HALF KENNEDY CLAD 25% OFF CENTER 7:00 LIGHT
COUNTER SKID NECK
BU MB $115.00
*
104 1995 P HALF LARGE ROUND STRUCK THRU FRONT OF MOUTH
& CHIN
UNC MB $6.00
* 105 1971 D HALF 5% CURVED CLIP 6:00 + 7% CURVED CLIP 12:30 BU MB $45.00
  106 1928 S QUAR UPSIDE DOWN MINT MARK FIN MB $15.00
  107 1956 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE, FS-25-1956-901 VF MB $9.50
  108 1957 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS25-1957-901 VF MB $8.50
  109 1958 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE EF MB $9.50
  110 1959 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS25-1959-901 MS65 MB $17.50
  111 1960 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1960-901 BU MB $18.50
  112 1961 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE FS-25-1961-901 BU MB $19.00
  113 1962 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1962-901 EF MB $12.50
  114 1963 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1963-901 AU MB $11.00
  115 1964 QUAR TYPE 2 PROOF REVERSE  FS-25-1964-901 UNC MB $17.50
116 ASST OTHER 1983P QUARTER STRUCK THRU OBVERSE + 1984P
NICKEL STRUCK THRU REVERSE
AU MB $2.00
  117 1987 D QUAR D OVER D WEST, STRONG MACHINE DOUBLING UNC MB $1.00

ERRORS LIKE DIE CHIPS & DIE BREAKS
AU MB $4.50
  155 1912 D DIME OBVERSE MISALIGNED 5% GD MB $15.00
  156 1892 DIME DIE CHIP JOINS 2 IN DATE TO BUST GD MB $4.50
  157 1901 O DIME DOUBLED MINT MARK?? AG MB $3.00
  158 1893 S DIME RPM #2   S OVER S WEST BETTER DATE GD MB $15.00
* 159 1944 DIME 10% OFF CENTER 3:00 EF MB $42.00
  160 1940 S DIME RPM #1 S/S/S/S VG MB $4.50
  161 1943 DIME 4% CURVED CLIP 2:00 FIN MB $4.50
  162 1935 DIME 3% STRAIGHT CLIP 2:00 VF MB $6.00
  163 1945 DIME FILLED DIE OVER 194 AU MB $3.50
  164 1942 DIME MACHINE DOUBLING, 1942/1942 EF MB $10.00
  165 1938 D DIME RPM #1 VG MB $5.50
  166 1940 D DIME RPM #2 BU MB $29.00
  167 1941 S DIME RPM #1 FIN MB $7.00
  168 1941 S DIME LARGE "S", TRUMPET TAIL S  FS-10-1941S-511 FIN MB $15.00
  169 1943 S DIME RPM #1  FS-10-1943S-501 VF MB $7.50
  170 1948 S DIME RPM #3 VF MB $4.50
  171 1951 S DIME RPM #2 FIN MB $4.50
  172 1952 S DIME RPM #1 FIN MB $5.00
  173 1953 S DIME RPM #1 VF MB $5.50

  190 1964 D DIME DIE GOUGH ABOVE HEAD UNC MB $2.50
  185 1964 D DIME 5% CURVED CLIP 2:00 EF MB $3.50
* 191 1980 P DIME 50% OFF CENTER 12:00 UNC MB $23.00
* 192 N.D. DIME SILVER, 50% OFF CENTER 3:00 GEM MB $95.00
  193 N.D. NICK TYPE 1 BLANK PLANCHET UNC MB $122.00
  194 N.D. NICK TYPE 2 PLANCHET EF MB $7.00
  195 1936 NICK REVERSE STRUCK THRU ON CENTS BU MB $15.00
*
196 1920 D NICK LAMINATION ON EAR TO NECK FLAP  "ELEPHANT
EAR"
VG MB $8.50
197 1913 D NICK ROTATED REV 25 DEGREES COUNTER
CLOCKWISE
AG MB $5.00
  198 1937 NICK 5% CURVED CLIP 5:00 GD MB $4.00
  199 1935 NICK DOUBLED DIE REV DDR-1-R-V  FS-95-1935-801 FN+ MB $95.00
  200 1935 S NICK RPM #1 FIN MB $5.00
  201 1937 D NICK RPM #1a VG+ MB $4.50
  202 1938 D NICK RPM #2 FIN MB $5.00
  203 1938 D NICK RPM #2  FS-502 EF MB $10.00

A  2 LEVEL NEAT!!
BU MB $35.00
* 318 2000 CENT 15%PARTIAL BROCKAGE 9:30 BY AN OFF CENTER
COIN, EJECT SCRATCH ON OBVERSE
BU MB $12.00
  319 1960 CENT DIE CHIP OUT ON NECK UNC MB $0.50
  320 1960 D CENT FILLED 0 IN DATE VF MB $0.25
  321 1957 CENT TAPERED THIN EDGE 1:00 TO 5:00 UNC MB $1.00
* 322 1863 CENT CRACK THRU PLANCHET 6:30 VG MB $11.00
* 323 N.D. CENT REVERSE DIE CAP, GHOST LINCOLN NEAT
WOWSER!!
BU MB $75.00
  324 1944 D CENT D OVER S TYPE II VF MB $45.00
  325 1936 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 3-O-V FS103 VG+ MB $20.00
  326 1941 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 2-O-I FS-102 VF MB $45.00
  327 1943 CENT DOUBLED DIE OBVERSE 1-O-VI FS-101 EF MB $100.00
SUBSCRIPTION FOR THE YEAR 2011
DON’T MISS ANY OF THESE SALES!
SEMI-MONTHLY ERROR CATALOGS PUBLISHED FOR THE PAST 24 YEARS!
THE SUBSCRIPTION PRICE IS $8.00 FOR SIX CATALOGS ON A SEMI-